
EXISTING BUILDING 
TO BE DEMOLISHED

EXISTING BUILDING 
TO REMAIN
(INTERIOR LAYOUT CHANGE)

EXISTING BUILDING 
TO REMAIN 
(INTERIOR LAYOUT CHANGE)

EXISTING BUILDING 
TO BE DEMOLISHED

EXISTING SHED 
TO BE DEMILISHED

N

MURRAY STREET

PROPOSED 4 STOREY
BUILDING 

3
2
3
2
3

1
0
6
' -

 0
 1

/2
"

1484
4' - 10 1/2"

1638
5' - 4 1/2"

1223
4' - 0 1/4"

7
9
1
6

2
5
' -

 1
1
 3

/4
"

REAR YARD AREA: 158.77 m2

20463
67' - 1 3/4"

3
7
2
1

1
2
' 
- 

2
 1

/2
"

GARBAGE & BICYCLE ROOM 

O
V

E
R

H
E

A
D

 D
O

O
R

1
6
0

0
' 
- 

6
 1

/4
"

1
4
5
0

4
' 
- 

9
"

1
5
9
0

5
' 
- 

2
 1

/2
"

1
6
0

0
' 
- 

6
 1

/4
"

NEW RETAINING WALL

NEW RETAINING WALL
FOR NEW GRADE HIGHER 
THAN THE EXISTING GROUND FLOOR

25.12 m2 SOD AREA

5994
19' - 8"

4
1
9
1

1
3
' 
- 

9
"

WINDOW WELLWINDOW
WELL

WINDOW WELL

WINDOW
WELL

WINDOW
WELL

WINDOW
WELL

1170
3' - 10"

SIAMESE 
CONNECTION

WATER METER
READER

7
6
7
6

2
5
' 
- 

2
 1

/4
"

6
3
7
2

2
0
' -

 1
0
 3

/4
"

EXISTING CITY LIGHT FIXTURE TO REMAIN

Front yard eaves to lot line per survey

Existing porch and canopy

Existing porch and steps

SITE PLAN OF SURVEY LOT 23
REGISTERED PLAN 42482, 
CITY OF OTTAWA

PROPOSED SITE

DEVELOPMENT INFO.

GARBAGE REQUIREMENT

GARBAGE, RECYCLING AND 
COMPOSTING
ARE TO BE STORED IN THE 
BASEMENT AND REMOVED
PRIVATELY DURING 
COLLECTION

SNOW REMOVAL REQUIREMENT

SURVEY INFO TAKEN FROM LOT 23 REGISTERED PLAN 42482

168-174 MURRAY ST.

NOTESPROVIDEDREQUIREMENT

A)  MINIMUM LOT AREA

B)  MINIMUM LOT WIDTH

E) MINIMUM INTERIOR 

SIDE YARD SETBACK

D) MINIMUM FRONT YARD SET BACK

ZONING MECHANISMS

BUILDING AREAS

1.2 m

20.46 m

BASEMENT

       BUILDING AREA (NEW) 

PREPARED BY ANNIS, O'SULLIVAN, VOLLEBEKK LTD. COMPLETED on JANUARY 7th, 2021

CITY OF OTTAWA

3.721 m

450 m²

280 m²

C)  MINIMUM LOT DEPTH 32.32 m

71.02m

15 m

N/A

1.5m

1.5 m

ZONING: R4UD[952] S74, HERITAGE OVERLAY, MATURE NEIGHBOURHOODS OVERLAY, AREA Z ON 
SCHEDULE 1A, SCHEDULE 342
DWELLING TYPE:  4 STOREY ADDITION TO EXISTING TWO STOREY BUILDINGS

654.2 m²

F) MINIMUM REAR YARD SET BACK 7.916 m & 
158.77 m2 in area

Min. 9.69 m &
must be 163.5 m2 in area

G) MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 13.38 m

PROPOSED STOREYS 4

LOT COVERAGE 57.3%

SOFT LANDSCAPING

HARD LANDSCAPING

STAIR & LANDING

       BUILDING AREA (NEW) 280 m²

GROUND FLOOR

168 Murray 
5.8 metres (to a depth of 
9.14 m from front lot line) 
9.3 metres (rear) 
174 Murray 
7.0 metres (to a depth of 
9.14 m from front lot line) 
10.5 metres (rear) 

MINOR VARIANCE

EXISTING BUILDING 
&

MINOR VARIANCE

       BUILDING AREA (EXISTING) 97 m²

       BUILDING AREA (NEW) 280 m²

SECOND FLOOR

       BUILDING AREA (EXISTING) 97 m²

       BUILDING AREA (NEW) 269 m²

THIRD FLOOR

FOURTH FLOOR

K) AMENITY AREA
6.0 x 20 units = 120m²
50% of 120m² = 60m² 
required as communal

157 m² @ BACK 

I) VEHICULE PARKING (RESIDENTS) 00

J) BIKE SPACES
22 (STACKED) 
INDOOR

20x0.5=10

VEHICULE PARKING (VISITOR) 20 units x 0.1=2

VEHICULE PARKING (TOTAL) 02

0

L) FRONT YARD,
     SOFTSCAPING PERCENTAGE

40%

M) REAR YARD,
     SOFTSCAPING PERCENTAGE

50%

       BUILDING AREA (NEW) 269 m²

MINOR VARIANCE

28.8% MINOR VARIANCE

75.7%

25.6%

16.6%

0.5%

AVERAGE GRADE:

CALCULATED FROM EXISTING ELEVATION POINTS AT 
A DISTANCE EQUAL TO THE MINIMUM FRONT YARD & 
REAR YARD SETBACKS, AT THE INTERIOR SIDE
PROPERTY LINES

AVERAGE GRADE :  58.48m (58.20m + 58.34m + 58.85m + 58.53m) /4

EXISTING BUILDING (RENOVATED)

1 BED TOTAL2 BED

PROPOSED ADDITION

TOTAL

REQUIRED 2+ BEDROOM

PROPOSED 2+ BEDROOM

0 0 2

13 5 18

13 5 20

5

5

3 BED

2

0

2

5

5

GARBAGE REQUIREMENT

GARBAGE, RECYCLING AND COMPOSTING
ARE TO BE STORED ON THE GROUND FLOOR 
AND REMOVED PRIVATELY DURING COLLECTION

SNOW REMOVAL REQUIREMENT

PROPERTY OWNER WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR 
THE REMOVAL AND STORAGE OF SNOW FOR 
ALL WALKWAYS THROUGHOUT THE WINTER

H) FRONT FAÇADE FENESTRATION must comprise at least 
25% windows

26.17% 

NEW TREE 

EX. TREE TO BE REMOVED

PROPOSED BUILDING 

PROPOSED / EXISTING ENTRY / EXIT

PROPERTY LINE

LEGEND

DENOTES HARD LANDSCAPING

DENOTES SOFT LANDSCAPING

EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN 

1/8" = 1'-0"
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PROJECTION OF 166 MURRAY STREET

MATERIAL LEGEND & NOTES

1 EXISTING BRICK VENNER TO REMAIN   

2 EXPOSED ORIGINAL CLADDING (SIDING)

3 NEW BRICK VENEER (SIMILAR TO THE BUFF BRICK OF 
OUR LADY SCHOOL AT 283 CUMBERLAND ST.)

NEW METAL PANEL, GREY COLOUR4

3/16" = 1'-0"

Front (North) Elevation
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